BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM 2018 CDBG ALLOCATION

PUBLIC SERVICE PROJECTS

Agency Project Final Funding Award
Boys & Girls Club SK Elementary Program $21,641.00
Boys & Girls Club SK New Teen Initiative $18,641.00
Bremerton Foodline Food Purchases $23,641.00
Central Kitsap Food Bank 2017 Payroll Costs $28,641.00
Helpline House Community Connections $10,000.00
Kitsap Sexual Assault Child Abuse Intervention $18,142.00
SK Helpline Helpline Director Support $28,641.00
YMCA Child Care Scholarships $21,546.00
Total $170,893.00
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Kitsap Community Resources Business Education Support Training (BE$T) $60,000.00
Total $60,000.00
CDBG Capital
Housing Kitsap Home Rehabilitation Program $272,151.72
Housing Kitsap Park Place Apartments $158,481.60
Housing Kitsap CDBG Down Payment Assistance $40,761.85
KCR Weatherization Program $195,000.00
Martha & Mary Ebenezer Parking Lot $35,000.00
Acquisition/Rehab. Rental Housing $50,059.73
Total $751,454.90
TOTAL CDBG ALLOCATION $982,347.90

BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM 2018 HOME ALLOCATION

City of Bremerton HOME
Agency
Community Frameworks

Kitsap County HOME

YWCA
Housing Kitsap

TOTAL HOME ALLOCATION

Project
Built in Bremerton Homeownership Program
Future City CHDO Project

Morrow Manor

Down Payment Assistance
Future Rental Housing Project
Future CHDO Project

Final Funding Award
$207,643.52
$35,921.40

$84,902.30
$134,044.99
$320,140.01
$72,931.35
$855,583.57
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