BLC	OCK GRANT PROGRAM 2018 CDBG ALLO	JCATION	V
PUBLIC SERVICE PROJECTS			
Agency	Project		Final Funding Award
Boys & Girls Club	SK Elementary Program		\$21,641.00
Boys & Girls Club	SK New Teen Initiative		\$18,641.00
Bremerton Foodline	Food Purchases		\$23,641.00
Central Kitsap Food Bank	2017 Payroll Costs		\$28,641.00
Helpline House	Community Connections		\$10,000.00
Kitsap Sexual Assault	Child Abuse Intervention		\$18,142.00
SK Helpline	Helpline Director Support		\$28,641.00
YMCA	Child Care Scholarships		\$21,546.00
		Total	\$170,893.00
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT			
Kitsap Community Resources	Business Education Support Training (BE\$T)		\$60,000.00
		Total	\$60,000.00
CDBG Capital			
Housing Kitsap	Home Rehabilitation Program		\$272,151.72
Housing Kitsap	Park Place Apartments		\$158,481.60
Housing Kitsap	CDBG Down Payment Assistance		\$40,761.85
KCR	Weatherization Program		\$195,000.00
Martha & Mary	Ebenezer Parking Lot		\$35,000.00
	Acquisition/Rehab. Rental Housing		\$50,059.73
		Total	\$751,454.90
TOTAL CDBG ALLOCATION			\$982,347.90

BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM 2018 HOME ALLOCATION City of Bremerton HOME			
Community Frameworks	Built in Bremerton Homeownership Program	\$207,643.52	
	Future City CHDO Project	\$35,921.40	
Kitsap County HOME			
YWCA	Morrow Manor	\$84,902.30	
Housing Kitsap	Down Payment Assistance	\$134,044.99	
	Future Rental Housing Project	\$320,140.01	
	Future CHDO Project	\$72,931.35	
TOTAL HOME ALLOCATION		\$855,583.57	